RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE NUMBER AND TYPE OF AUTHORIZED POSITIONS AND ADJUSTING THE ASSIGNMENTS OF THE AUTHORIZED POSITIONS FOR EACH DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016 AS PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED (R-2015-296).

WHEREAS, the fiscal year 2016 Operating Budget provides for an appropriation of funds for the payment of salaries and other necessary payments for the operation of each Department and Office of the City of Hollywood; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adjust the assignments of the authorized positions, job classifications and pay grades previously established by Resolution No. R-2015-296, adopted and approved on September 28, 2015, as amended, for proper budgetary control; and

WHEREAS, the number of positions authorized for fiscal year 2016 will increase from 1,263 to 1,275 full time positions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the personnel complement for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2015, as set forth in detail in Exhibits 1 and 2, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, is hereby approved, adopted and accepted.

Section 2: That the additional job titles contained in Exhibit 2, are hereby approved, adopted and accepted.

<u>Section 3</u>: That the Director of Human Resources is hereby authorized, when desired or necessary, to change a job title and associated pay grade, to better reflect the actual duties performed and the responsibilities assumed by any position.

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE AUTHORIZED POSITIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016.

Section 4: That this resolution shall be its passage and adoption.	e in full force and effect imm	nediately upon
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_day of	, 2016.
	PETER BOBER, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY		